2020050036

Notice of Exemption

To: ____ Office of Planning and Research Mail P. O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

1400 Tenth Street, Room 113

From: City of Marysville

Community Development Department 526 C Street, Marysville, CA 95901

Lead Agency Contact: Jonathan Wright (530) 749-3940

X County Clerk County of Yuba

Street Address

ENDORSED FILED

FEB 2 6 2020

Project Title: 17th Street Storm Drain Pipeline and Headwall Repair Project

Project Applicant: City of Marysville, CA

TERRY A. HANSEN, Clerk BY BRIDGETTE EVANS Deputy Clerk

Project Location - Specific: West bank of Yuba River, approximately 1/4 mile east of State Route 20, City of Marysville CA. APN 018-240-025, approximately 39.152231N, -121.566111W.

Project Location - City Marysville, CA Project Location - County: Yuba County

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: This project involves the repair of an existing stormwater pipeline and headwall that were damaged during recent storm events.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Yuba County

Name of Person or Agency carrying out project: City of Marysville.

Exempt Status: (check one)

Ministerial (Sec. 21080 (b) (1); 15268;

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b) (3); 15269(a);

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b) (4); 15269(b) (c)

Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: § 15301 Existing Facilities

Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

§ 15301, Class 1, consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jonathan Wright, Community Development Director, Phone Number: 530-749-3940

Signature (Public Agency)

Date received for filing at OPR:

Date 2-26-20

Title COMMUNETY DEVELOPMENT DERECTOR

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 01 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011

2020F6-00007